

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 4415 of 2021

Suresh Prasad Jaiswal **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

24.08.2021	Mr. Rahul K. Mishra, counsel for petitioner. Ms. Binu Sharma, P.L. for State. The petition is admitted for hearing. State counsel would accept notice on behalf of all the respondents. Hence, issuance of notice stands dispensed with. Let reply be filed and the matter be listed for hearing along with WPS No. 3587/2020. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Khatai