



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3587 of 2020

SURESH PRASAD JAISWAL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.

WPS/4415/2021

11/12/2025	Shri Rahul Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Topilal Bareth, P.L. for the respondent /State. Shri Bareth, P.L. submits that the writ petition has been filed for seeking for the retiral dues of the petitioner. He submits that he has received instructions including certain document to indicate that the entire retiral dues have been paid. The copy of this document may be supplied to Shri Mishra, Advocate who may seeks instruction as to whether retiral dues have been paid or not. List it in the next week. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ashish	