



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4415 of 2021

SURESH PRASAD JAISWAL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

19/12/2025	Shri Rahul K. Mishra, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri Abhishek Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on I.A.No.1/2025, application for amendment in the writ petition. Though opposed but for the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Let amendment be carried out within 10 working days. After amendment is incorporated, the respondents shall file return within a further period of 6 weeks. List it in the week commencing 2nd of March, 2026. Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE
Deepti	