



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4415 of 2021

SURESH PRASAD JAISWAL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

02/03/2026 Pawan	Mr. Sharda Prasad on behalf of Mr. Rahul Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. T. L. Bareth, learned PL for the State. Let the order dated 19.12.2025 be complied with within a period of five working days, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court. List the case immediately after five working days. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge